SB003 L.048

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

SB25-003 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, line 27, strike "PAY TO THE INSTRUCTOR
- 2 THE FIREARMS".
- 3 Page 10, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "HOLD A".
- 4 Page 10, lines 4 through 6, strike "THE INSTRUCTOR SHALL REMIT THE
- 5 FIREARMS TRAINING AND SAFETY COURSE RECORD FEE TO THE DIVISION OF
- 6 PARKS AND WILDLIFE.".
- 7 Page 11, line 24, strike "FINGERPRINT PROCESSING FEE." and substitute
- 8 "FIREARMS TRAINING AND SAFETY COURSE RECORD FEE ESTABLISHED
- 9 PURSUANT TO SECTION 33-9-115 (5)(a).".
- 10 Page 12, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute "ELIGIBILITY CARD. THE
- 11 SHERIFF SHALL REMIT THE FIREARMS TRAINING AND SAFETY COURSE
- 12 RECORD FEE COLLECTED FROM EACH APPLICANT TO THE DIVISION OF
- 13 PARKS AND WILDLIFE.".
- 14 Page 15, line 4, strike "OPERATE THE SYSTEM." and substitute
- 15 "IMPLEMENT THIS SECTION."
- Page 15, line 5, strike "THE INSTRUCTOR" and substitute "THE DIVISION
- 17 SHALL TRANSMIT THE FEE MONEY REMITTED TO THE DIVISION BY A
- 18 SHERIFF PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-12-116 (5)(b) TO THE STATE
- 19 TREASURER, WHO SHALL DEPOSIT THE FEE MONEY IN THE FIREARMS
- 20 TRAINING AND SAFETY COURSE CASH FUND.".
- 21 Page 15, strike lines 6 through 9.

** *** ** ***